

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 609-612 OF 2004

SUTANTAR KAUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh ,Adv

For Res.1-3 Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma,aDv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Indu Malhotra, learned counsel states that an appropriate affidavit indicating the names of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent shall be filed. Steps for service of notice to be taken on unserved respondents within four weeks.

Counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1-3 to be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER