

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 609-612 OF 2004

SUTANTAR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Malika Choudhri, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.H.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shabana Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the counter affidavit has been circulated to

the learned counsel

for the petitioners by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 8.

Rejoinder, thereto, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter for final disposal.

dwaj]

[Meenu Sethi]

[Pushap Lata Bhar

aster

Court Master

Court M