

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 609-612 OF 2004

SUTANTAR KAUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra,adv.

Ms. Malika Chaudhary,adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,adv.

Nos.1-3

Ms. Pooja Sharma,adv.

Mr. Manish Jain,adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Keeping in view the relationship between the parties and the number of litigations which are pending against each other

be made to get their
refer the disputes
Permanent
cted to
ittal, Co-

we are of the opinion that an attempt should
their disputes amicably settled. We, therefore, r
between the parties to Dr. Sudhir Jain, Mediator,
Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi. The parties are dire
appear before the learned Mediator on 24.7.2006 at 2 O'clock.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Mr. G.P.M
ordinator Permanent Mediation Cell, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

List the matter after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ]
COURT MASTER