

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. D8657/2009
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 609-612 OF 2004
(For prel. hearing)

MANVINDER KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSHARAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice as to why proceedings under the
Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 shall not be initiated against
the respondents. Dasti in addition is permitted.

However, personal appearance of the respondents is
dispensed with.

(A.S. BISHT)
BHARDWAJ) COURT MASTER
MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA
COURT